OVER is displayed.

c) Auto zero suppression
The zero suppression voltage can be automatically adjusted.

a) ON/OFF

c) Auto

b) Voltage value

TIPS

NOTE

TIPS

1. How to Use Amp Unit (2CH Zero Suppression Amp Unit)

AMP for RA2000A/DL2800A/DF1000A (QD-PD4-003180)

1-73

1.11.3. Specifications of 2CH Zero Suppression Amp Unit (HRZS, Model
AP11-111)

Number of channels 2CH/unit

Input type
Imbalance input (insulation: between channels (CH) inside the unit, between
each CH and the enclosure)

Input coupling AC coupling, DC coupling

Sensitivity, Accuracy
Input range

0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 1, 2, 5 V∙FS (0.1 to 5 V-FS, ±30V or less at AC
coupling)
10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500 V-FS
Fine function for all ranges, Wide scale is available (±0.1 to
±500 V-FS)

Accuracy Within ±0.5%-FS  *Within ±1%-FS for 500 V-FS

Offset accuracy
Within ±0.5%-FS
*When using the main unit at an ambient temperature of 23°C

Input impedance 1 MΩ or higher

Allowable input voltage
±500V (at the DC or AC peak value)
*±100V at 0.1 to 5v∙-FS (at the DC or AC peak value)

Allowable common mode
input voltage (CMV)

±42V for the unit only (at the DC or AC peak value)
*300 VAC when using an insulation BNC cable (signal cable 0311-5175)

Common mode rejection
ratio (CMRR)

80 dB or higher at up to 60 Hz

Frequency
characteristics

At DC coupling: Up to 10 kHz (within the range between +0.5 and -3 dB)
At AC coupling: 0.3 Hz to 10 kHz (within the range between +0.5 and -3 dB)

Zero suppression
voltage

Setting
range

0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 1, 2 V-FS ∙∙∙∙∙∙∙∙ ±13V
5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500 V-FS ∙∙∙∙ ±13V

Setting
precision

Within the range between -0.5% and +0% within the range of
±13V or ±110V

Resolution
0.1, 0.2, 0.5, 1, 2 V-FS ∙∙∙∙∙∙∙∙ 500μV
5, 10, 20, 50, 100, 200, 500 V-FS ∙∙∙∙ 5 mV

Temp.
stability

Within ±0.005%/°C (at a suppression voltage of 13 V)

Auto zero suppression
Process time: Within 1 sec/ch
Residual voltage: Within 10-fold resolution

Linearity Within ±0.2%-FS

Low-pass filter
2-pole vessel type: 30 Hz, 300 Hz, 3 kHz and OFF, Damping characteristics:
approx. -12 dB/oct

Temp. stability
Zero point: Within ±0.02%-FS/°C
Range: Within ±0.01%-FS/°C

A/D conversion

Resolution 16 bits

Conversion time Max. 10 μs

Conversion
method

Successive comparison method

Input connector Insulation type BNC cable

Withstanding voltage
Between the input terminal and ground: 1.5 kV, AC between channels for 1